# OP \$215.00 42266

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genisys Controls, LLC		09/20/2018	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EControls, LLC
Street Address:	5757 Farinon Dr.
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226647	ECONTROLS
Registration Number:	4489199	ECONTROLS
Registration Number:	4748513	ECONTROLS
Registration Number:	4744290	E
Registration Number:	4861283	CFV
Registration Number:	4810286	CANCAPTURE
Registration Number:	5237879	ECONTROLS
Serial Number:	88075787	ECOM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2102448944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2102448844

Email: wquirk@rpsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: William H. Quirk

Address Line 1:755 E. Mulberry Ave., Suite 200Address Line 4:San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM H. QUIRK
SIGNATURE: /William H. Quirk/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0744 Total Attachments: 3
source=KG Executed\_TM Assn GC to EC#page1.tif
source=KG Executed\_TM Assn GC to EC#page2.tif
source=KG Executed\_TM Assn GC to EC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0745

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of September 20 2018 from Genisys Controls, LLC ("Assignor"), to EControls, LLC ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s) and the associated registrations and applications therefor as represented on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on and for which the Marks are used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Products.

**NOW THEREFORE**, upon payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Products, together with:

- (i) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered;
- (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants to execute all documents, papers, form and authorizations and take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Products.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank- signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Δ	S	SI	IG	N	റ	R
_	_	_	•		~	41

**GENISYS CONTROLS, LLC** 

A1.....

Kennon Guglielmo

Title: \_\_\_\_

STATE OF TEXAS

ş

**COUNTY OF BEXAR** 

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kennon Guglielmo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he was authorized and did in fact execute the same, on behalf of Assignor, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein and serving in the stated capacity.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20th day of September \_\_\_\_, 2018.

is C

MICHELA SANTIAGO Notery Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-18-2020 Notery IO 129038078 Notary Public, State of しとなる

My commission expires 08-18-2020

# Ехнівіт А

Trademark	Appl'n Serial No.	Appl'n Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EControls .	85/289,334	Apr. 7, 2011	4,226,647	Oct. 16, 2012
<b>E</b> Controls	85/713,730	Feb. 5, 2013	4,489,199	Feb. 25, 2014
ECONTROLS	85/958,137	Jun. 12, 2013	4,748,513	Jun. 2, 2015
E	86/019,832	Jul. 25, 2013	4,744,290	May 26, 2015
CFV	86/420,585	Oct. 10, 2014	4,861,283	Nov. 24, 2015
CANCAPTURE	86/475,534	Dec. 9, 2014	4,810,286	Sep. 8, 2015
ECONTROLS	86/936,466	Mar. 10, 2016	5,237,879	Jul. 4, 2017
<b>E</b> COM	88/075,787	Aug. 13, 2018		